PhotoYOUBITE of Camarillo, Calif., is recalling approximately 7,197 pounds of raw and ready-to-eat, pork and turkey sausages.

The products contain either natural sheep or natural pork casings not declared on the label.

There are no confirmed reports of adverse reactions due to consumption of these products.

The following items, produced from October 9, 2018, to October 9, 2019, are being recalled:

  • 0.8-lb. vacuum-sealed packages containing fully cooked, ready-to-eat, “YOUBITE Rheinlaender Fully cooked and smoked pork links” with lot numbers that end in “100918” through “100919”.
  • 0.8-lb. vacuum-sealed packages containing raw “YOUBITE Irish Bratwurst” sausages with lot numbers that end in “100918” through “100919”.
  • 0.75-lb. vacuum-sealed packages containing raw “YOUBITE German Lollipop Bratwurst” sausages with lot numbers that end in “100918” through “100919”.
  • 1-lb. vacuum-sealed packages containing fully cooked, ready-to-eat, “YOUBITE Turkey Knacks Wieners” with lot numbers that end in “100918” through “100919”.
  • 1-lb. vacuum-sealed packages containing fully cooked, ready-to-eat “YOUBITE Nurnbergs Turkey Brats” with lot numbers that end in “100918” through “100919”.
  • 1-lb. vacuum-sealed packages containing fully cooked, ready-to-eat, “YOUBITE Grillwurst Turkey Brats” with lot numbers that end in “100918” through “100919”.
  • 1-lb. vacuum-sealed packages containing fully cooked, ready-to-eat, “YOUBITE Spicy Grillwurst Turkey Bratwurst” with lot numbers that end in “100918” through “100919”.

The recalled products, bearing establishment number “M-45475” or “P-45475” inside the USDA mark of inspection, were sold to consumers at farmers markets in Southern California.

What to do

Customers who purchased the recalled products should not consume them, but discard or return them to the place of purchase.

Consumers with questions may contact Carina Mohr at (805) 443-9617.

Want to protect your home?

Our home warranty matching tool will find the right company for you.


    Share your Comments